ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION COVER SHEET -PATENTS ONLY-

To:	Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies)	
	Networks Associates Technology, Inc. 3965 Freedom Circle Santa Clara, CA 95054	
2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): a) Name: McAfee, Inc. Address: 3965 Freedom Circle Santa Clara, CA 95054	
3.	Nature of conveyance Assignment Security Agreement Other License Agreement Execution Date: November 19, 2004	
4.	Application Number(s): 11/855,970 (This application is a continuation of 11/316,562, which is a continuation of 11/256,521, which is a continuation of 10/265,030, which is a continuation of 09/248,115 [atty. docket no. NAI1P131/98.019.01])	
	The title of the (new) application is:	
	SYSTEM, METHOD AND COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR PERFORMING ONE OR MORE MAINTENANCE TASKS ON A REMOTELY LOCATED COMPUTER CONNECTED TO A SERVER COMPUTER VIA A DATA NETWORK	
5.	Please send all correspondence concerning this (these) documents to:	
	Zilka-Kotab, PC P.O. Box 721120 San Jose, CA 95172-1120 Tel. No.: (408) 971-2573	
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 50-1351 (Order No. NAI1P131G)	
8.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Date	: September 14, 2007 /KEVINZILKA/ Kevin J. Zilka Registration No. 41, 429	

Attorney Docket No. NAI1P131G/98.019.08

(Revised 01/96)



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"NETWORKS ASSOCIATES TECHNOLOGY, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "MCAFEE, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "MCAFEE,
INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF
THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE
TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2004, AT 2:20 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2306741 8100M

Varriet Smith Hindson

AUTHENTICATION: 3497356

DATE: 11-23-04

FRCM CORPORATION TRUST 302-655-2430

(TUE) 11. 23' 04 14:3C/ST. 14:27/NO. 4862069240 P 2

State of Deloware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:28 FM 11/23/2004 FILED 02:20 FW 11/23/2004 SRV 040845933 - 2306741 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

merging

NETWORKS ASSOCIATES TECHNOLOGY, INC. (a Deleware corporation),

with and into

MCAFEE, INC.
(a Delaware corporation)

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL"), McAfee, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Parent"), hereby adopts the following Certificate of Ownership and Margar for the purpose of effecting the margar of the Parent with Networks Associates Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Subaldiary,"), with the Parent as the sole surviving corporation (the "Margar"). The Parent does hereby certify that:

- The Perent owns all of the outstanding shares of capital stock of the Subsidiary.
- 2. A true and complete copy of the resolutions of the Parent's board of directors approving the Marger (the "Board Resolutions"), containing such information as required by Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, is set forth in "Exhibit A," attached hereto and made a part hereof. The Board Resolutions were duly adopted by the Parent's board of directors by written consent dated effective as of November 18, 2004. Such Board Resolutions have not been modified or rescinded and are in full force and effect on the date hereof.
 - The Perent shall be the sole corporation surviving the Merger.
- 4. The Marger shall be effective as of the date this Certificate of Ownership and Merger is filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned surviving corporation has caused this Cartificate of Ownership and Merger to be executed in its corporate name this 19th day of November, 2004.

MCAFEE, INC.

Kent H. Roberts

Executive Vice President and General

Counsel

FROM CORPORATION TRUST 302-655-2480

RESOLVED that the Board hereby determines it to be in the best interests of the Company and its shareholders to marge into the Company its wholly owned subsidiary, Networks Associates Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

RESOLVED that the Company does hereby merge into itself its wholly owned subsidiary, Networks Associates Technology, Inc., and assumes all of the obligations of Networks Associates Technology, Inc.

RESOLVED that said merger shall become effective upon the filing of a Certificate of Ownership and Marger with the Socretary of State of the State of Delaware.

RESOLVED that the Second Restated Certificate of incorporation shall remain unchanged by the merger and in full force and effect until further amended in accordance with the Delaware General Corporation Law.

RESOLVED that the proper officers of the Company be, and they hereby are, directed to make and execute a Certificate of Ownership and Merger setting forth a copy of the resolutions to so merge Networks Associates Technology, Inc. and to assume its obligations and the date of adoption thereof, and to cause the same to be filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware and to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the State of Delaware, which may be necessary or proper to effect said marger and change of name.

PATENT

REEL: 019833 FRAME: 0283

: 9728852480

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

Notworks Associates, Inc. 3965 Freedom Circle Santa Clara, CA 95054 United States of America

(hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the entire interest in the inventions in the following patent applications/patents;

NAI1P131 98.019.01

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SECURING SOFTWARE DISTRIBUTED OVER A NETWORK US Application 09/248,115

NAUP131A_98.019.02

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DISTRIBUTING MAINTENANCE SOFTWARE OVER A NETWORK US Application 10/180,579

NAI1P132 98.020.01

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PROCESSING EVENTS RELATED TO A FIRST TYPE OF BROWSER FROM A SECOND TYPE OF BROWSER US Application 09/270,107

NAI1PI33_98,017,01

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR SECURING, MANAGING OR OPTIMIZING A PERSONAL COMPUTER US Patent 6,266,774

NAI1P128 99,004,01

ACTIVE MARKETING BASED ON CLIENT COMPUTER CONFIGURATIONS US Patent 6,230,199

NAI1P128A 99.004.03

ACTIVE MARKETING BASED ON CLIENT COMPUTER CONFIGURATIONS US Patent 6,370,578

NAI1P128B_99.004.04

ACTIVE MARKETING BASED ON CLIENT COMPUTER CONFIGURATIONS US Patent 6,453,347

NATIP128C_99.004.05

OPPORTUNITY ANALYSIS SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR UPDATING A COMPUTER INVENTORY US Application 10/202,164

NAT1P134_99.064.01

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PROTECTING A COMPUTER USING A REMOTE E-MAIL SCANNING DEVICE

US Application 09/478,944

NAIIP135_99.113.01

DYNAMIC MARKETING BASED ON CLIENT COMPUTER CONFIGURATIONS US Application 09/596,890

Page 1 of 3

NAILP129_00.001.01
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DETECTING VIRUSES ON HANDHELD COMPUTERS
US Application 09/534,957

NAILP136_00.120.01

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR REMOTE MAINTENANCE OF HANDHELD COMPUTERS US Application 09/802,452

NAIIP137_00.123.01 SECURITY SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR HANDHELD COMPUTERS US Application 09/724,187

NAI1P130_00.126.01 METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR UTILIZING WIRELESS PROTOCOL INFORMATION FOR MARKETING OPPORTUNITIES US Application 09/704.061

NAIIP138_00.152.01 METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR LOCALIZING WEB PAGES US Application 09/784,872

NAI1P139_01.007.01 SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR TRACKING COMPUTER VIRUSES US Application 09/999,603

NAI1P140_01.131.01 SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CERTIFYING THAT DATA RECEIVED OVER A COMPUTER NETWORK HAS BEEN CHECKED FOR VIRUSES US Application 09/965,562

NAILPO93_02.012.01 SYSTEM, METHOD AND COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR A FIREWALL SUMMARY INTERPACE US Application 10/071,586

NAILPO94_02.013.01 FIREWALL SYSTEM AND METHOD WITH NETWORK MAPPING CAPABILITIES US Application 10/071,549

NATIPO95_02.014.01 SYSTEM, METHOD AND COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR MONITORING HACKER ACTIVITIES US Application 10/072,108

NATIPO96_02.015.01 EXTRACTOR SYSTEM, METHOD AND COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR MANAGING NETWORK ACCESS ON A PER-APPLICATION BASIS US Application 10/071,587

and WHEREAS, Networks Associates Technology, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware Corporation having a business address at 3965 Freedom Circle, Santa Clara CA 95054, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said inventions and the said patent applications/patents:

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSEGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSEGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said inventions, and the said United States patent applications/patents and all

Page 2 of 3

9-19-02;10:57AM;NETWORK ASSOCIATES

10/28652460

divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may be filed for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States patent applications/patents under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such applications are filled, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' cartificates and designs which may be granted for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal the day and year set opposite my signature,

Date: 9/19/02

Eigenstare of Assigner Networks Associates, Inc. Kens H. Roberts Executive Vice President

Pegs 3 of 3



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"MCAFEE.COM CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "NETWORKS ASSOCIATES, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "NETWORKS ASSOCIATES, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2002, AT 4 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Daniet Smith Mindson

2306741 B100M

020573785

AUTHENTICATION: 1983781

DATE: 09-16-02

STATE OF DELAMARE STATE OF DESIGNATE
SECRETARY OF STATE
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
FILED 04:00 PM 09/13/2002
020573785 - 2306741

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER MERGING McAFEE.COM CORPORATION INTO NETWORKS ASSOCIATES, INC.

Pursuant to Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law

Networks Associates, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL"), does hereby certify that:

- McAfee.com Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Subsidiary"), was incorporated on December 23, 1998, pursuant to the DGCL and is existing thereunder.
- The Corporation was incorporated on August 14, 1992, pursuant to the DGCL and is existing thereunder.
- The Corporation owns of record approximately 96% of the outstanding shares of: Class A Common Stock of the Subsidiary (the "Shares"), the Shares being the only stock of the Subsidiary outstanding.
- By unsummous written consent dated as of September 13, 2002, the board of directors of the Corporation adopted the resolutions attached as Exhibit 1 hereto providing for the merger (the "Marger") of the Subsidiary with and into the Corporation, which resolutions have not been amended or rescinded and are in full force and effect.
- The Corporation shall be the surviving corporation in the Merger and from and after 5. the time of the Merger.
 - After the time of the Morger the Subsidiary shall no longer be a separate corporation.
- This Certificate of Ownership and Merger shall be effective at 4:30 p.m. Eastern Time on September 13, 2002.

PATENT

REEL: 019833 FRAME: 0288

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the mideralgood has caused this Certificate of Ownership and Margar to be duly executed in its computate pages by its duly authorized cofficer.

Dated: September 13, 2002

NETWORKS ASSOCIATES, INC.

Title: Chief Financial Officer and Chief Operating Officer

-2-

EXHIBIT'I

RESOLUTIONS ADOPTED BY UNANIMOUS WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF NETWORKS ASSOCIATES, INC.

September 13, 2002

Merger of McAfee.com into Network Associates

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of Networks Associates, Inc. (the "Company") has determined that it is in the best interests of the Company and its stockholders to effect a recombination of McAfee.com Corporation ("McAfee.com") with the Company by way of an offer to exchange (the "Exchange Offer") 0.675 of a share of common stock, par value \$.01 per share, of the Company (the "Farent Shares") plus \$8.00 in cash, without interest, for each of the outstanding shares of Class A Common Stock, par value \$.001 per share, of McAfee.com (the "McAfee.com Shares"), all on terms and conditions as substantially set forth in the Company's prospectus previously filed with the Securities and Exchange Compission (the "SEC") in connection with the Exchange Offer;

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of the Company has determined that following completion of the Exchange Offer, McAfee.com will be merged with and into the Company (the "Merger"), whereby the remaining holders of McAfee.com Shares shall receive Parent Shares plus cash, without interest, in exchange for their McAfee.com Shares at the same offer bonsideration as was offered to holders of McAfee.com Shares in the Exchange Offer;

WHEREAS, for purposes of Section 16(b) ("Section 16(b)") of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 ("Enchange Act"), the persons listed on Exhibit A hereto ("Section 16 Holders") could otherwise be deemed to be making an "acquisition" of the Parent Shares to be exchanged for the McAfee.com Shares held by such Section 16 Holders, plus cash, upon constitution of the Merger,

WHEREAS, such Section 16 Holders also hold options to acquire McAfee.com Shares which are derivative securities for purposes of Section 16 of the Exchange Act ("McAfee.com Stock Options") which upon consummation of the Merger will be autorisatically exchanged for options to acquire Parent Shares ("Parent's Stock Options"), plus the right to receive cash, and such exchange could otherwise be treated as a disposition of the McAfee.com Stock Options for purposes of Section 16(b); and

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of the Company has determined that such acquisitions should not be subject to Section 16(b) but should have the benefit of the exemption provided for in Rule 16b-3(e) pursuant to the Exchange Act;

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS:

RESOLVED, that as soon as practicable after the consummation of the Exchange Offer, pursuant to Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL"), the

3-

Company shall cause McAfee.com to be merged with and into the Company, whereupon the separate existence of McAfee.com shall cease, and the Company shall be the surviving corporation (the "Sarviving Corporation");

RESOLVED, that the Merger is hereby approved pursuant to the provisions of Section 253 of the DGCL;

RESOLVED, that the Merger shall become effective at the effective time specified in the Certificate of Ownership and Merger (the "Effective Time");

RESOLVED, that at the Effective Time, subject to appraisal rights under Delaware law, each McAfee.com Share outstanding immediately prior to the Effective Time (other than any MoAfee.com Shares held by the Company) shall be converted into the right to receive a number of Parent Shares plus cash, without interest, equal to the offer consideration in the Exchange Offer.

RESOLVED, that from and after the Effective Time, McAfee.com shall no longer be a ... separate company;

RESOLVED, that the exchange of the number of McAfee.com Shares of and McAfee.com Stock Options held by each Section 16 Holder as indicated on Exhibit A hereto for Parent Shares and Parent Stock Options, respectively, plus cash, upon consummation of the Merger, allowing for adjustments for rounding and elimination of fractional shares, be and hereby is approved and such approval is expressly intended for the purpose of exempting such acquisitions under Rule 16b-3(e) pursuant to the Exchange Act.

Oundbus Resolutions

RESOLVED, that the officers of the Company are hereby authorized, directed and empowered to take all actions necessary or appropriate to effect the foregoing resolutions in the name of and on behalf of the Company, including the filing of any Certificates of Merger, or any other required documents with the Secretary of State of Delaware or any other state of incorporation of any constituent corporations to any of the above transactions.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the officers of the Company be, and each of them bereby is, authorized to execute, file and deliver, in the name of and on behalf of the Company and under its corporate seal or otherwise, such further agreements, documents and other instruments as any such officer may deem necessary or appropriate to effectuate the intent of the foregoing resolutions, and that the taking of any action or the execution of any instrument by an officer of the Company in connection with the foregoing resolutions shall be conclusive of his or her determination that the same was necessary to serve the best interests of the Company.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that all acts and deeds heretofore done by any director or officer of the Company intended to carry out the intent of the foregoing resolutions are hereby natified and approved in all respects.

4-

ŞOLE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Networks Associates, Inc., d/b/a Network Associates, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 3965 Freedom Circle, Santa Clara, California 95054, ASSIGNOR, as evidenced by the Assignment recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 18, 1999 at Reel 9837, Frame 0017, has obtained the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention in METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SECURING SOFTWARE DISTRIBUTED OVER A NETWORK for which an application has been executed for a Patent of the United States

- 8 which is identified by Pennie & Edmonds 112 docket no. 9284-055
- which was filed on February 11, 1999, Application No. 09/248,115

and WHEREAS, McAfee.com Corporation, a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 2805 Bowers Avenue, Santa Clara, California 95051, ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all reissues and renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to the said ASSIGNER, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersig	med Officer has affixed his signature.
June 13, 2000	Kent H. Roberts
Date .	Vice President and General Counsel Networks Assessed, Such Charles Inc. ROBERT LACISON
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	Commission # 1299982 Notary Public - Collismia & Santa Clara County
COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA	My Corrns. Expires Apr 8, 2004
the State of California, personally appeared the satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose na	, 2000, before me, Robert Jackson, Notary Public of mt H. Roberts, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of me is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged to me that alf of Networks Associates, Inc., d/b/2 Network Associates, Inc., in his the foregoing Assignment the entity upon behalf of which he acted executed

JOINT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Chandrasekar Balasubramaniam, Ravi Kaman, Siddaraya Basappa Revashetti, Srivata Sampath, and Babu Katchapalayam, ASSIGNORS, citizens of the United States, residing at 825 East Evelyn Avenue, #640, Sunnyvale, California 94086; #1385, "YESHWANT", Chandan Nagar, California 94086; 825 East Byelyn Avenue, #439, Sunnyvale, California 95138; and Babu Katchapalayam, 2655 Keystone Pune-411014, Maharashtra, India; 5440, Arezzo Dr., San Jose, California 95138; and Babu Katchapalayam, 2655 Keystone Avenue, #21, Santa Clara, California 95051 are the inventors of the invention in METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SECURING SOFTWARE DISTRIBUTED OVER A NETWORK for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States

- which is executed on even date herewith
- which is identified by Pennie & Edmonds 111 docket no. 9284-055
- which was filed on , Application No.

and WHEREAS, Network Associates, Inc., ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby sell, assign, iransfer and set over, puto the said ASSIGNEE, its transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, iransfer and set over, puto the said ASSIGNEE, its transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, iransfer and set over, puto the said invention, and the said successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the United States which may United States application and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection any countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for any countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for any countries foreign to the United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the the said and the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patents of the United States and t

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures. Chandrasekar Balasubramaniam 1999 1999 Siddaraya Basappa Revashetti L.S. Srivats Sampath LŜ. Babu Katchapalayam State of SS.: County of 1999, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, On this day of 1999, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Chandraseker Balasubramanian to me known and known to me to be the person of that hame, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed. Notary Public

PATENT

REEL: 019833 FRAME: 0293

RECORDED: 09/14/2007